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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE ORDERS APPOINTING GENERAL ORDER |
SPECIAL PROCESS SERVERS NO. &7

ORDER

After May 15, 1981, the United States Marshal in this
District will no longer serve process in private civil actions,
except govarnment process, forma pauperis cases and writs of
seizure and executions of judoments unless a federal court

- order has issued directing service by the Marshal.

In accerdance with Rule 4(c) of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, as amended, the Clerk of this Court is
authorized to slgn and enter orders specially appointing
persons to serve process without Turther direction of the
Court. Any order so entersed may be suspended, altered or
rescinded by the Court in its own discretion or for good

_cause shown.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, Hayk'? s 1981.

FRANK J. PGLDZé%i

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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NOTICE TO THE BAR

Rule 4{c) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure permits
service of process to be made by a "person specially appointed

by the Court for that purpose.”

The United States Marshal for the Middle District of Louisiana
advises that because his office is overburdened, undermanned
and presently operating under severe budgetary constraints,
there are freguently delays when service is made by the
Marshal, and all litigants are reguested to avail themselves
of Bule 4(c), and after May 15, 1981, the Marshal will no
longer serve process in private civil actions except in very

limited instances.

For the convenience of the Bar in securing service of process
under Rule 4(c), the United States District Court for the
Middle District of Louisiana has issued General Order No. 47
which will allew the Clerk to sign orders specially appointing
process sarvers. Form motions seeking such appointment are
available in the office of the Clerk, Litigants seeking
alternative service pursuant to Rule 4(c) must do so perscnally

and not by mail.

May 7, 1981,
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